
Record: Record:

LG Small Group .5823 LG High Score 50-5X

KHANH NGUYEN 0.983 JAIME CARDENAS 50-3X
TOM ESSER 1.066 RONALD HEALY 50-3X
PHIL PETERSON 1.077 BILL JOHNSTON 50-3X
TERRY BALDING 1.263 LOUIE TAMAGINI 50-3X
GEORGE MACDONALD 1.350 DON NEILSON 50-3X

HG Small Group 1.4190 HG High Score 100-7X

CURT MENDENHALL 1.604 CURT MENDENHALL 100-5X
CURT MENDENHALL 1.720 RICHARD SCHATZ 100-4X
RICHARD SCHATZ 2.045 BILL BONSER 99-5X
BILL BONSER 2.110 TOM ESSER 99-5X
TIM HEIGHT 2.142 ROBERT HOPPE 99-3X

6T LG Group 1.6820 6T LG Score 296-5X

TOM ESSER 2.2373 BILL JOHNSTON 288-5X
JAIME CARDENAS 2.2623 RICHARD SCHATZ 287-5X
GREG WILSON 2.2702 RONALD HEALY 286-5X
JEFF LOCKE 2.3328 GREG WILSON 284-4X
STEVE SIMONS 2.3818 RICHARD DUNCAN 283-5X

6T HG Group 2.8390 6T HG Score 571-12X

CURT MENDENHALL 2.7395 ROBERT HOPPE 568-15X
JAIME CARDENAS 3.1040 FRED THRUMAN 566-7X
TERRY BALDING 3.1402 LOUIE TAMAGINI 562-8X
RICHARD SCHATZ 3.1618 DALE WHITLOCK 561-8X
FRED THRUMAN 3.2845 JEFF LOCKE 560-5X

2 Gun/12 Target Highlights

2Gun Group 2.2600 2Gun Score 867-17X

CURT MENDENHALL 2.6263 ROBERT HOPPE 848-17X
JAIME CARDENAS 2.6832 GREG WILSON 843-13X
RICHARD SCHATZ 2.7725 JEFF LOCKE 842-12X
TERRY BALDING 2.8084 DALE WHITLOCK 842-11X
JEFF LOCKE 2.8690 BERT CROY 842-10X

v2-12e

Single Target Highlights

6 Target Highlights

2019 NBRSA 600 Yard Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  04/16/2019 - 04/17/2019

 Overall Match Summary
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Match Relay- LG LG HG HG Match
Rank Competitor Bench Group Score Group Score Points

1 JEFF LOCKE 2 4 7 6 5 22
2 RICHARD SCHATZ 1 6 2 4 12 24
3 JAIME CARDENAS 2 2 17 2 8 29
4 CURT MENDENHALL 1 14 8 1 9 32
5 GREG WILSON 1 3 4 19 6 32
6 BERT CROY 2 15 6 7 7 35
7 DALE WHITLOCK 1 16 10 14 4 44
8 TOM ESSER 1 1 9 12 23 45
9 ROBERT HOPPE 1 12 13 25 1 51

10 TERRY BALDING 2 13 18 3 19 53
11 MIKE SCADDEN 2 11 19 11 16 57
12 RICHARD DUNCAN 1 25 5 15 13 58
13 STEVE SIMONS 1 5 21 20 15 61
14 KEITH FALLER 1 10 14 16 22 62
15 GEORGE MACDONALD 1 18 20 8 17 63
16 JEFF ACHISON 2 7 16 27 14 64
17 LOUIE TAMAGINI 2 22 27 13 3 65
18 RONALD HEALY 1 20 3 31 11 65
19 BILL JOHNSTON 1 19 1 17 29 66
20 FRED THRUMAN 2 27 37 5 2 71
21 TIM HEIGHT 1 9 31 9 26 75
22 JASON PETERSON 1 17 11 29 24 81
23 PHIL PETERSON 1 8 12 36 25 81
24 RON CHISICK 2 21 34 10 20 85
25 KHANH NGUYEN 2 23 26 23 21 93
26 LARRY KAHLE 2 36 35 24 10 105
27 BARRY MOSS 1 24 32 18 32 106
28 BILLY COPELIN 2 32 36 21 18 107
29 BRUCE BANGEMAN 1 30 29 22 37 118
30 WALLY LAURSEN 2 31 23 35 30 119
31 MAREK ZAWADZKI 2 26 15 39 39 119
32 DAN ROBERSON 1 34 22 30 34 120
33 DON NEILSON 2 33 24 28 36 121
34 SHAWN GREENE 2 35 30 26 33 124
35 PETER WHITE 2 29 25 37 38 129
36 KEVIN SMITH 1 28 28 38 35 129
37 BILL BONSER 2 37 33 33 27 130
38 TED REA 2 39 39 34 28 140
39 CRAIG ST CLAIRE 2 40 38 32 31 141
40 THOMAS PRICE 1 38 40 40 40 158

2019 NBRSA 600 Yard Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  04/16/2019 - 04/17/2019

Overall Match Rank
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Light Gun Group
Overall Relay- LG LG LG LG LG LG

Rank Competitor Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Target 5 Target 6 LG Agg

1 TOM ESSER 1 2.690 1.755 1.066 2.020 3.824 2.069 2.2373
2 JAIME CARDENAS 2 2.506 2.462 3.390 2.031 1.354 1.831 2.2623
3 GREG WILSON 1 2.266 2.176 2.831 1.795 2.925 1.628 2.2702
4 JEFF LOCKE 2 2.372 3.028 1.680 2.311 2.217 2.389 2.3328
5 STEVE SIMONS 1 2.780 2.428 2.251 1.866 2.115 2.851 2.3818
6 RICHARD SCHATZ 1 2.197 1.641 3.470 2.681 2.911 1.399 2.3832
7 JEFF ACHISON 2 1.472 2.700 3.222 2.206 2.906 1.869 2.3958
8 PHIL PETERSON 1 3.172 3.167 1.834 2.680 2.517 1.077 2.4078
9 TIM HEIGHT 1 2.726 2.185 2.512 3.352 1.873 1.819 2.4112

10 KEITH FALLER 1 4.001 1.599 1.720 1.877 2.999 2.291 2.4145
11 MIKE SCADDEN 2 1.942 3.142 2.438 2.567 2.082 2.589 2.4600
12 ROBERT HOPPE 1 2.775 2.889 3.333 2.574 1.556 1.687 2.4690
13 TERRY BALDING 2 2.171 3.073 2.113 3.265 2.975 1.263 2.4767
14 CURT MENDENHALL 1 2.290 2.358 3.208 3.090 2.474 1.658 2.5130
15 BERT CROY 2 2.069 3.504 2.117 2.960 1.638 2.814 2.5170
16 DALE WHITLOCK 1 3.032 2.300 2.973 3.512 1.950 1.685 2.5753
17 JASON PETERSON 1 1.971 2.393 3.806 2.675 2.498 2.248 2.5985
18 GEORGE MACDONALD 1 1.350 3.218 3.375 2.395 2.485 2.783 2.6010
19 BILL JOHNSTON 1 1.651 1.451 3.294 4.725 2.534 2.308 2.6605
20 RONALD HEALY 1 3.550 1.965 1.568 3.092 3.160 3.253 2.7647
21 RON CHISICK 2 1.787 2.973 2.949 2.448 3.080 3.531 2.7947
22 LOUIE TAMAGINI 2 1.819 2.573 3.198 2.790 3.022 3.842 2.8740
23 KHANH NGUYEN 2 3.181 4.050 2.186 0.983 2.854 4.254 2.9180
24 BARRY MOSS 1 2.184 3.321 3.080 2.892 4.218 2.048 2.9572
25 RICHARD DUNCAN 1 2.301 2.376 3.177 3.061 2.691 4.663 3.0448
26 MAREK ZAWADZKI 2 3.881 3.933 2.783 2.962 2.406 3.042 3.1678
27 FRED THRUMAN 2 3.693 3.883 2.020 2.634 3.442 3.434 3.1843
28 KEVIN SMITH 1 2.977 4.766 2.265 3.483 3.353 3.666 3.4183
29 PETER WHITE 2 2.767 3.530 3.560 2.929 3.976 3.836 3.4330
30 BRUCE BANGEMAN 1 2.716 3.037 2.160 4.154 6.228 2.427 3.4537
31 WALLY LAURSEN 2 2.422 5.711 1.756 3.349 4.475 3.790 3.5838
32 BILLY COPELIN 2 4.951 3.126 5.464 3.288 2.778 3.073 3.7800
33 DON NEILSON 2 4.404 4.404 5.721 2.108 2.153 4.553 3.8905
34 DAN ROBERSON 1 3.463 2.715 4.762 3.292 5.124 5.032 4.0647
35 SHAWN GREENE 2 5.172 5.478 5.232 3.158 3.045 3.473 4.2597
36 LARRY KAHLE 2 3.857 4.017 4.886 3.769 6.069 4.010 4.4347
37 BILL BONSER 2 3.410 5.170 4.070 7.534 7.779 3.078 5.1735
38 THOMAS PRICE 1 6.733 7.777 7.571 5.819 4.920 4.609 6.2382
39 TED REA 2 2.209 3.892 4.544 30.000 1.526 2.256 7.4045
40 CRAIG ST CLAIRE 2 30.000 6.595 3.632 2.978 5.702 3.413 8.7200

2019 NBRSA 600 Yard Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  04/16/2019 - 04/17/2019

Record:  1.6820
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Light Gun Score
Overall Relay-
Rank Competitor Bench 1 X 2 X 3 X 4 X 5 X 6 X LG Total X

1 BILL JOHNSTON 1 50 3 48 0 47 0 44 0 49 1 50 1 288 5
2 RICHARD SCHATZ 1 49 4 48 0 48 1 45 0 49 0 48 0 287 5
3 RONALD HEALY 1 45 0 48 0 50 3 47 0 49 1 47 1 286 5
4 GREG WILSON 1 46 0 48 0 47 2 50 2 48 0 45 0 284 4
5 RICHARD DUNCAN 1 50 1 47 2 47 0 48 1 46 0 45 1 283 5
6 BERT CROY 2 48 0 44 0 49 2 44 0 49 0 49 1 283 3
7 JEFF LOCKE 2 43 0 44 0 47 2 49 1 49 3 50 1 282 7
8 CURT MENDENHALL 1 47 0 49 1 48 1 38 0 49 1 50 2 281 5
9 TOM ESSER 1 48 1 50 2 50 1 34 0 49 0 50 0 281 4

10 DALE WHITLOCK 1 46 0 46 0 49 3 46 0 46 0 48 0 281 3
11 JASON PETERSON 1 49 1 49 1 44 0 49 2 47 1 42 0 280 5
12 PHIL PETERSON 1 46 0 47 0 47 1 47 1 46 0 47 0 280 2
13 ROBERT HOPPE 1 48 2 47 0 49 0 48 0 47 0 41 0 280 2
14 KEITH FALLER 1 46 0 50 1 45 0 46 1 48 1 44 0 279 3
15 MAREK ZAWADZKI 2 41 0 48 0 45 1 48 1 49 0 48 1 279 3
16 JEFF ACHISON 2 49 1 41 0 41 0 50 0 49 1 48 1 278 3
17 JAIME CARDENAS 2 47 0 40 0 44 0 46 0 50 3 49 1 276 4
18 TERRY BALDING 2 48 0 41 0 43 0 48 0 49 2 46 0 275 2
19 MIKE SCADDEN 2 46 0 35 0 48 1 47 1 48 1 49 1 273 4
20 GEORGE MACDONALD 1 39 0 47 2 45 0 46 0 49 1 46 0 272 3
21 STEVE SIMONS 1 43 0 49 0 46 0 48 1 46 1 40 0 272 2
22 DAN ROBERSON 1 46 1 47 0 45 0 43 0 42 1 45 0 268 2
23 WALLY LAURSEN 2 46 0 39 0 49 1 44 1 47 0 42 0 267 2
24 DON NEILSON 2 39 0 39 0 42 0 48 1 50 3 48 1 266 5
25 PETER WHITE 2 43 0 45 0 47 0 47 0 44 1 39 0 265 1
26 KHANH NGUYEN 2 48 2 28 0 48 2 48 0 45 0 47 1 264 5
27 LOUIE TAMAGINI 2 50 3 42 0 34 0 48 0 41 0 48 0 263 3
28 KEVIN SMITH 1 48 1 44 1 41 0 47 0 40 0 43 0 263 2
29 BRUCE BANGEMAN 1 47 0 45 0 49 0 46 0 42 0 34 0 263 0
30 SHAWN GREENE 2 34 0 39 0 45 1 48 0 48 1 47 2 261 4
31 TIM HEIGHT 1 46 0 47 0 44 0 37 0 44 0 43 0 261 0
32 BARRY MOSS 1 46 1 35 0 47 2 45 0 40 0 47 0 260 3
33 BILL BONSER 2 45 0 43 0 44 1 41 0 39 2 48 0 260 3
34 RON CHISICK 2 40 0 35 0 42 0 47 1 46 0 50 1 260 2
35 LARRY KAHLE 2 46 1 36 0 38 0 45 1 46 1 45 0 256 3
36 BILLY COPELIN 2 41 0 37 0 44 0 42 0 45 0 47 0 256 0
37 FRED THRUMAN 2 43 0 35 0 43 0 42 0 43 0 46 2 252 2
38 CRAIG ST CLAIRE 2 0 0 44 1 46 1 42 0 47 0 47 1 226 3
39 TED REA 2 49 3 42 0 46 1 0 0 39 0 48 1 224 5
40 THOMAS PRICE 1 41 1 37 0 43 0 29 0 40 0 31 0 221 1

2019 NBRSA 600 Yard Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  04/16/2019 - 04/17/2019

Record:  296-5X
LG Target LG TargetLG TargetLG TargetLG TargetLG Target
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Heavy Gun Group
Overall Relay- HG HG HG HG HG HG
Rank Competitor Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Target 5 Target 6 HG Agg

1 CURT MENDENHALL 1 1.604 1.720 3.897 2.994 3.432 2.790 2.7395
2 JAIME CARDENAS 2 4.492 2.392 2.512 3.087 2.616 3.525 3.1040
3 TERRY BALDING 2 3.680 2.980 2.847 3.425 2.538 3.371 3.1402
4 RICHARD SCHATZ 1 3.458 3.389 2.491 3.699 2.045 3.889 3.1618
5 FRED THRUMAN 2 3.301 2.935 2.522 3.158 3.860 3.931 3.2845
6 JEFF LOCKE 2 3.952 4.582 3.149 3.061 2.196 3.491 3.4052
7 BERT CROY 2 3.312 3.969 3.386 2.998 3.608 3.481 3.4590
8 GEORGE MACDONALD 1 3.048 4.079 3.817 3.402 2.966 3.606 3.4863
9 TIM HEIGHT 1 4.066 3.291 3.313 5.263 3.373 2.142 3.5747

10 RON CHISICK 2 3.041 4.830 3.432 3.758 3.624 3.285 3.6617
11 MIKE SCADDEN 2 3.113 4.438 3.403 2.582 4.917 3.643 3.6827
12 TOM ESSER 1 3.129 2.391 3.388 6.134 2.978 4.109 3.6882
13 LOUIE TAMAGINI 2 3.691 4.611 4.738 4.652 2.678 2.476 3.8077
14 DALE WHITLOCK 1 2.675 3.675 2.363 6.691 3.533 4.003 3.8233
15 RICHARD DUNCAN 1 2.930 2.509 4.130 5.988 2.985 5.163 3.9508
16 KEITH FALLER 1 4.534 3.327 3.862 4.121 3.315 4.563 3.9537
17 BILL JOHNSTON 1 3.816 3.506 3.109 5.449 4.715 3.414 4.0015
18 BARRY MOSS 1 3.477 2.929 3.928 6.198 2.582 5.078 4.0320
19 GREG WILSON 1 3.939 2.799 2.852 7.157 3.328 4.436 4.0852
20 STEVE SIMONS 1 2.639 2.896 2.929 7.467 4.392 4.298 4.1035
21 BILLY COPELIN 2 4.659 5.469 4.771 2.979 4.254 3.547 4.2798
22 BRUCE BANGEMAN 1 3.528 3.242 3.905 5.561 5.246 4.276 4.2930
23 KHANH NGUYEN 2 5.089 4.459 4.911 4.820 3.379 3.175 4.3055
24 LARRY KAHLE 2 4.785 3.619 6.598 3.013 4.055 3.897 4.3278
25 ROBERT HOPPE 1 3.310 3.467 3.078 6.829 3.575 6.002 4.3768
26 SHAWN GREENE 2 5.203 5.370 5.914 2.821 3.886 3.250 4.4073
27 JEFF ACHISON 2 4.108 5.046 5.854 3.080 4.080 4.302 4.4117
28 DON NEILSON 2 6.959 4.829 5.998 3.756 3.212 2.474 4.5380
29 JASON PETERSON 1 4.978 4.036 4.250 6.878 3.875 3.554 4.5952
30 DAN ROBERSON 1 3.732 4.447 4.357 6.123 4.399 5.035 4.6822
31 RONALD HEALY 1 4.464 4.191 4.838 6.553 3.115 5.193 4.7257
32 CRAIG ST CLAIRE 2 4.867 4.952 4.497 4.675 5.258 4.448 4.7828
33 BILL BONSER 2 5.946 4.324 5.154 2.110 3.539 7.817 4.8150
34 TED REA 2 3.507 4.915 9.412 3.483 3.503 4.180 4.8333
35 WALLY LAURSEN 2 5.919 4.326 5.544 4.110 3.944 5.296 4.8565
36 PHIL PETERSON 1 2.915 4.513 3.764 7.872 4.733 6.515 5.0520
37 PETER WHITE 2 7.842 4.104 5.877 4.094 4.713 4.750 5.2300
38 KEVIN SMITH 1 5.207 3.853 6.574 7.860 5.185 4.577 5.5427
39 MAREK ZAWADZKI 2 7.458 10.600 7.701 4.886 3.527 5.967 6.6898
40 THOMAS PRICE 1 54.000 6.484 13.800 9.356 8.203 10.960 17.1338

2019 NBRSA 600 Yard Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  04/16/2019 - 04/17/2019

Record:  2.8390
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Heavy Gun Score
Overall Relay-
Rank Competitor Bench 1 X 2 X 3 X 4 X 5 X 6 X HG Total X

1 ROBERT HOPPE 1 97 4 99 3 93 1 90 3 96 1 93 3 568 15
2 FRED THRUMAN 2 96 1 98 2 94 0 85 0 97 3 96 1 566 7
3 LOUIE TAMAGINI 2 98 3 93 0 92 1 95 2 89 0 95 2 562 8
4 DALE WHITLOCK 1 94 0 98 2 95 1 90 3 96 1 88 1 561 8
5 JEFF LOCKE 2 94 0 85 1 90 0 96 2 97 0 98 2 560 5
6 GREG WILSON 1 92 2 96 2 91 0 91 1 95 1 94 3 559 9
7 BERT CROY 2 97 4 92 1 89 0 91 0 96 1 94 1 559 7
8 JAIME CARDENAS 2 94 1 92 2 97 1 97 0 92 0 86 0 558 4
9 CURT MENDENHALL 1 90 0 100 5 92 2 90 1 96 1 85 0 553 9

10 LARRY KAHLE 2 90 0 95 2 88 1 96 3 94 0 90 1 553 7
11 RONALD HEALY 1 97 2 92 2 97 1 87 0 92 0 88 2 553 7
12 RICHARD SCHATZ 1 99 2 97 1 92 0 85 0 100 4 78 0 551 7
13 RICHARD DUNCAN 1 93 0 98 1 83 0 92 1 94 1 91 2 551 5
14 JEFF ACHISON 2 95 3 89 1 88 0 93 0 97 3 88 1 550 8
15 STEVE SIMONS 1 97 3 95 0 86 0 84 0 96 2 91 1 549 6
16 MIKE SCADDEN 2 82 0 86 0 96 4 96 3 91 1 95 2 546 10
17 GEORGE MACDONALD 1 93 0 90 0 71 0 98 2 96 3 97 1 545 6
18 BILLY COPELIN 2 96 3 87 0 82 0 97 1 93 0 90 0 545 4
19 TERRY BALDING 2 96 1 86 0 98 3 89 1 86 0 88 0 543 5
20 RON CHISICK 2 97 3 86 1 92 1 97 3 81 0 88 0 541 8
21 KHANH NGUYEN 2 83 0 95 3 85 1 86 0 96 1 95 1 540 6
22 KEITH FALLER 1 84 1 89 0 90 0 94 1 92 0 88 0 537 2
23 TOM ESSER 1 82 0 90 0 91 0 87 0 99 5 85 0 534 5
24 JASON PETERSON 1 87 1 95 3 90 0 93 1 94 2 74 0 533 7
25 PHIL PETERSON 1 84 0 96 1 89 0 81 0 94 1 88 0 532 2
26 TIM HEIGHT 1 83 0 97 3 96 3 92 2 78 0 85 0 531 8
27 BILL BONSER 2 92 3 76 0 90 0 99 5 81 0 93 0 531 8
28 TED REA 2 93 1 80 0 85 1 93 1 94 1 86 0 531 4
29 BILL JOHNSTON 1 95 1 96 1 91 0 91 0 94 0 62 0 529 2
30 WALLY LAURSEN 2 93 3 94 1 93 1 87 0 76 0 85 0 528 5
31 CRAIG ST CLAIRE 2 87 0 91 0 77 0 93 2 79 1 96 3 523 6
32 BARRY MOSS 1 85 0 91 0 81 0 87 2 87 0 92 1 523 3
33 SHAWN GREENE 2 84 0 89 0 64 0 96 2 91 0 94 2 518 4
34 DAN ROBERSON 1 97 2 90 0 89 1 81 0 81 0 79 0 517 3
35 KEVIN SMITH 1 85 0 83 0 93 0 87 1 86 1 80 0 514 2
36 DON NEILSON 2 88 0 82 0 72 0 77 0 93 1 94 1 506 2
37 BRUCE BANGEMAN 1 86 0 65 0 73 0 92 0 92 0 92 0 500 0
38 PETER WHITE 2 71 0 73 0 76 0 92 0 85 1 82 1 479 2
39 MAREK ZAWADZKI 2 72 0 52 0 74 0 90 0 84 0 78 0 450 0
40 THOMAS PRICE 1 0 0 67 0 49 0 80 1 89 2 80 1 365 4

2019 NBRSA 600 Yard Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  04/16/2019 - 04/17/2019

Record:  571-12X
HG TargetHG TargetHG TargetHG TargetHG TargetHG Target
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2 Gun Group
Overall Relay- LG Group HG Group

Rank Competitor Bench Targets 1-6 Targets 1-6 12 Target Agg

1 CURT MENDENHALL 1 2.5130 2.7395 2.6263
2 JAIME CARDENAS 2 2.2623 3.1040 2.6832
3 RICHARD SCHATZ 1 2.3832 3.1618 2.7725
4 TERRY BALDING 2 2.4767 3.1402 2.8084
5 JEFF LOCKE 2 2.3328 3.4052 2.8690
6 TOM ESSER 1 2.2373 3.6882 2.9628
7 BERT CROY 2 2.5170 3.4590 2.9880
8 TIM HEIGHT 1 2.4112 3.5747 2.9929
9 GEORGE MACDONALD 1 2.6010 3.4863 3.0437

10 MIKE SCADDEN 2 2.4600 3.6827 3.0713
11 GREG WILSON 1 2.2702 4.0852 3.1777
12 KEITH FALLER 1 2.4145 3.9537 3.1841
13 DALE WHITLOCK 1 2.5753 3.8233 3.1993
14 RON CHISICK 2 2.7947 3.6617 3.2282
15 FRED THRUMAN 2 3.1843 3.2845 3.2344
16 STEVE SIMONS 1 2.3818 4.1035 3.2427
17 BILL JOHNSTON 1 2.6605 4.0015 3.3310
18 LOUIE TAMAGINI 2 2.8740 3.8077 3.3408
19 JEFF ACHISON 2 2.3958 4.4117 3.4038
20 ROBERT HOPPE 1 2.4690 4.3768 3.4229
21 BARRY MOSS 1 2.9572 4.0320 3.4946
22 RICHARD DUNCAN 1 3.0448 3.9508 3.4978
23 JASON PETERSON 1 2.5985 4.5952 3.5968
24 KHANH NGUYEN 2 2.9180 4.3055 3.6118
25 PHIL PETERSON 1 2.4078 5.0520 3.7299
26 RONALD HEALY 1 2.7647 4.7257 3.7452
27 BRUCE BANGEMAN 1 3.4537 4.2930 3.8733
28 BILLY COPELIN 2 3.7800 4.2798 4.0299
29 DON NEILSON 2 3.8905 4.5380 4.2143
30 WALLY LAURSEN 2 3.5838 4.8565 4.2202
31 PETER WHITE 2 3.4330 5.2300 4.3315
32 SHAWN GREENE 2 4.2597 4.4073 4.3335
33 DAN ROBERSON 1 4.0647 4.6822 4.3734
34 LARRY KAHLE 2 4.4347 4.3278 4.3813
35 KEVIN SMITH 1 3.4183 5.5427 4.4805
36 MAREK ZAWADZKI 2 3.1678 6.6898 4.9288
37 BILL BONSER 2 5.1735 4.8150 4.9943
38 TED REA 2 7.4045 4.8333 6.1189
39 CRAIG ST CLAIRE 2 8.7200 4.7828 6.7514
40 THOMAS PRICE 1 6.2382 17.1338 11.6860

2019 NBRSA 600 Yard Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  04/16/2019 - 04/17/2019

Record:  2.2600
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2 Gun Score
Overall Relay- LG Score HG Score

Rank Competitor Bench Targets 1-6 X Targets 1-6 X 12 Target Total X

1 ROBERT HOPPE 1 280 2 568 15 848 17
2 GREG WILSON 1 284 4 559 9 843 13
3 JEFF LOCKE 2 282 7 560 5 842 12
4 DALE WHITLOCK 1 281 3 561 8 842 11
5 BERT CROY 2 283 3 559 7 842 10
6 RONALD HEALY 1 286 5 553 7 839 12
7 RICHARD SCHATZ 1 287 5 551 7 838 12
8 CURT MENDENHALL 1 281 5 553 9 834 14
9 RICHARD DUNCAN 1 283 5 551 5 834 10

10 JAIME CARDENAS 2 276 4 558 4 834 8
11 JEFF ACHISON 2 278 3 550 8 828 11
12 LOUIE TAMAGINI 2 263 3 562 8 825 11
13 STEVE SIMONS 1 272 2 549 6 821 8
14 MIKE SCADDEN 2 273 4 546 10 819 14
15 FRED THRUMAN 2 252 2 566 7 818 9
16 TERRY BALDING 2 275 2 543 5 818 7
17 GEORGE MACDONALD 1 272 3 545 6 817 9
18 BILL JOHNSTON 1 288 5 529 2 817 7
19 KEITH FALLER 1 279 3 537 2 816 5
20 TOM ESSER 1 281 4 534 5 815 9
21 JASON PETERSON 1 280 5 533 7 813 12
22 PHIL PETERSON 1 280 2 532 2 812 4
23 LARRY KAHLE 2 256 3 553 7 809 10
24 KHANH NGUYEN 2 264 5 540 6 804 11
25 RON CHISICK 2 260 2 541 8 801 10
26 BILLY COPELIN 2 256 0 545 4 801 4
27 WALLY LAURSEN 2 267 2 528 5 795 7
28 TIM HEIGHT 1 261 0 531 8 792 8
29 BILL BONSER 2 260 3 531 8 791 11
30 DAN ROBERSON 1 268 2 517 3 785 5
31 BARRY MOSS 1 260 3 523 3 783 6
32 SHAWN GREENE 2 261 4 518 4 779 8
33 KEVIN SMITH 1 263 2 514 2 777 4
34 DON NEILSON 2 266 5 506 2 772 7
35 BRUCE BANGEMAN 1 263 0 500 0 763 0
36 TED REA 2 224 5 531 4 755 9
37 CRAIG ST CLAIRE 2 226 3 523 6 749 9
38 PETER WHITE 2 265 1 479 2 744 3
39 MAREK ZAWADZKI 2 279 3 450 0 729 3
40 THOMAS PRICE 1 221 1 365 4 586 5

2019 NBRSA 600 Yard Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  04/16/2019 - 04/17/2019

Record:  867-17X
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